ariff No.	2	-			8 Rev	ised Page N	o1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal ( Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-87				
		•					
	All pages contained in	this tariff are listed b	CHECK S		o nagoo in th	<u> </u>	
	tariff and/or any suppl					e	
	the same as, or are be	efore, the issue date					
	indicates an original p	age.					
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Pag	e Curre	nt
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Numb		
	1		22	3			
	2		23	0			
	4	0	24	0			
	5		26	0			—
	6	0	27	0			
	7	0	28	3			
	8		29	1			
	9 10		30 31	0			—
	10	0	32	3			—
	12	0	33	1			
	13		34	2			
	13A	1	35	3			
	13B	1	36 37	3 0			
	14		37	3			
	16		39	1			
	17	1	40	0			
	18		41	0			
	19 20	1 0	42	1 0			
	20	3	43	0			
		<u> </u>					
			Supplements	s in Effect			
			ouppionion				
sued By:	Lindsay Waldram						
sue Date:	November 22, 2022				Effectiv	ve Date:	— January 6, 2023—
- <u>-</u>			(For Official U	lse Only)	Liiooti		
			·				January 01, 2023
ocket No T	ГG-	Date:		E	By:		

Revised Page	No. <u>16</u>
ini-can or micro	-mini-can)
he top Iditional	
07.	
g overtime perio	ods.
erved. When holiday.	
nicle leaves	
ely for the	
Effective Date:	January 6, 2023
	January 01, 2023

Tariff No.	2	-									3	Revised F	Page No.	21
Company Na	me/Permit Number:	American I	Dispo	sal Co Inc	G-8	7								
	rade Name(s)	Vashon Di			0.01									
0		lt	tem 1	00 Reside	entia	Service M	onthl	y Rates (co	nti	nued on nex	t page)			
Rates in this	item apply:													
. ,	d waste collection, curb Illings, duplexes, apartn		• •	,						,			•	
for single-f	required by a local gov family dwellings, duplex perty owner or manager	es, mobile h												
Rates below	apply in the following s	ervice area:												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste	1	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling		Service	1	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Service*		Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	MG	\$ 6.36	(A)											
1	EOWG	\$ 15.64	· /											
Mini-can	WG	\$ 14.24												
1	WG	\$ 20.40	· /											
2	WG	\$ 28.70												
	WG	\$ 39.11	(A)											
3	WG								-					
ł		\$ 48.98	(A)	<b>•</b> • • • <b>• • •</b>										
	EOWR, with garbage			\$ 14.57										
	EOWR, without garba	ige		\$ 16.07					-					
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ac	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly G cription/rules related to cription/rules related to ddition to the recycling r	EOWR=Ever recycling pr yardwaste p	y Othe ograi progra	m are shown	ling; M n on   vn or	R=Monthly Rec page 23.	ycling;	List others us  appli	ed	by company:	ates on this	s page expi	ire on:	
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram													
Issue Date:	November 22, 2022					(Ear 0#:-:	0111-	o Ontel				Effective D	ate:	January 6, 2023
						(For Offici	al Us	e Only)					т	
Docket No T	G		Date	e:			Βv	:					Jan	uary 01, 202
20000110.1	~		Juli				y	•						

Tariff No.	2	_		3	Revised Page I	No22
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	Inc G-87			
	Item 1	100 Residential Servic	ce Monthly Rates	(continued fro	m previous page)	
Note 4:		arged for service reques given for partially filled ollection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: s outside the control of t an feet in _ per cart or toter, per p	he driver, the driver order to reach the t	is required to	move an automate	d
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residentia s:	al bag, can, unit, tot	er, mini-can, c	r micro-mini-can	
			Rate per recepta	cle		
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$ 4.44 (A)			
		Mini-can	\$ 4.44 (A)			
		Micro-minican	\$ 4.44 (A)	_		
		60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter				
		190-gallon loter	1	1		
		Bad	\$ 4.44 (Δ)			
		Bag Other	\$ 4.44 (A)	_		
Note 7:	\$6.46 (A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other Other lest no more than one p it. Service will be rende stomer resides. Note: It	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires	cheduled pick service to be	up day for the	
Note 7:	\$6.46 (A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other Other lest no more than one p it. Service will be rende	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires	cheduled pick service to be	up day for the	
	\$6.46 (A) per can/un area in which the cus	Other Other lest no more than one p it. Service will be rende stomer resides. Note: It	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires	cheduled pick service to be	up day for the	
Issued By:	\$6.46 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus other than normal sci	Other Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rende stomer resides. Note: I heduled pickup day, rate	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires es for special picku	scheduled pick service to be os will apply.	up day for the	January 6, 2023
Issued By:	\$6.46 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus other than normal sci	Other Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rende stomer resides. Note: I heduled pickup day, rate	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires	scheduled pick service to be os will apply.	up day for the provided on	January 6, 2023 January 01, 2023
Issued By: Issue Date:	\$6.46 (A) per can/uni area in which the cus other than normal sci Lindsay Waldram November 22, 2022	Other Other est no more than one p it. Service will be rende stomer resides. Note: I heduled pickup day, rate	ickup per month, or red on the normal s f customer requires es for special picku	scheduled pick service to be os will apply.	up day for the provided on Effective Date:	January 01, 2023

Agenda Date:12-22-22 Effective Date:01-01-23 (LSN)

Tariff No.	2	_		3	Revised	Page	No.	28
Company Name/I Registered Trade		American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87					
			Item 120 Drums					
		Type of Serv	vice Rate F	Per Drum, Per	<sup>-</sup> Pickup	1		
		Regular Route Servic	e \$			]		
		Special Pickup	\$			]		
		<u>Item 130 L</u>	_itter Receptacles and	Litter Toters				
		Customer-owned Rec	ceptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, I	Per Pickup	1		
		Size or Type:	\$	· · · ·		1		
		Size or Type:	\$					
		Company-owned Rec	eptacle: Rate Per	Receptacle, I	Per Pickup	1		
		Size or Type:	\$	•		1		
		Size or Type:	\$			]		
		Item 15	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>				
Special Trips: Tir	me rates in Item <sup>2</sup>		50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>				
		160 apply.	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>				
		160 apply.	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u>Material</u>			Car	ry Charge
		160 apply.		<u>Material</u> Minimum Per P			Per ea	ry Charge ich 5 ft. over 8 feet
Regular Route:  1		160 apply. s apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum	ickup	\$	Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material	Γhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Per P	ickup	\$	Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load)	Γhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Per P	ickup	\$	Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load)	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Per P	ickup (A)	\$	Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load Loose material	Гhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials oose material (customer load oose material (company load)	Γhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials oose material (customer load oose material (company load)	Γhe following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)		Per ea	ich 5 ft. over
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)	The following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 ( \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A) (A)	\$	Per ea 2.24 2.24	ich 5 ft. over 8 feet
Regular Route: 1 Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load) Loose material (company load)	The following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A) \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 ( \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A)	\$	Per ea 2.24 2.24	ich 5 ft. over
Loose material (company load) Issued By: Lind Issue Date: Nove	The following rate	160 apply. es apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A) \$ 16.89 (A)	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard \$ 16.89 (A) \$ 16.89 (A) (For Official Use Only)	Minimum Per P \$ 18.84 ( \$ 18.84 (	ickup (A) (A)	\$	Per ea 2.24 2.24	anuary 6, 2023

Tariff No. 2		3 Revised P	Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal		
	Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection	on of Load, Charges to Transport	
easonable inspection: (1) Appears to b			pon
(3) Would cause	e applicable vehicle load limitations to be e e the company to violate load limitations or tively impact or otherwise damage road su	r result in unsafe vehicle operation	; and/or
or the purposes of this tariff	f, the following maximum weights apply:		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
	40,000 LDS		
mits stated above, is filled b	harges if transported. If the container, d beyond the marked fill line, or the top is una following additional charges will apply: Charge \$ 20.35 (A) Per Pickup		Charge
mits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is una following additional charges will apply: Charge	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
imits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is una following additional charges will apply: Charge	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
imits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is una following additional charges will apply: Charge	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
imits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	beyond the marked fill line, or the top is una following additional charges will apply: Charge	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
mits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All	Charge \$ 20.35 (A) Per Pickup	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
mits stated above, is filled b ransports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Ssued By: Lindsay Waldra	m	able to be closed, but the company Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
limits stated above, is filled b transports the materials, the Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart All Issued By: Lindsay Waldran Issue Date: November 22, 2	m	Type/Size of         Container, Drop Box,         Toter, or Cart         Toter, or Cart	Charge

Agenda Date:12-22-22 Effective Date:01-01-23 (LSN)

Tariff No1		2 Revised	Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: American Disposal Co Inc Registered Trade Name(s) Vashon Disposal	G-87			
Item 23	<u>) Disposal Fees</u>			
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifica	lly refer to this item.			
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee for Disposal	
King County Landfill		\$168.68 (A)	) per ton	
			per	
			per	
			per	
			per per	
			per	
			per	
			per	
		+	per	
		\$	per	
		-	per	
			per	
		4	per	
		4	per per	
		+	per	
			per	
		+	per	
		\$	per	
			per	
		\$	per	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges as appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific sheets as necessary.				
Issued By: Lindsay Waldram Issue Date: November 22, 2022		Effective Da	ate: <del>January (</del>	<del>3. 2023 -</del>
(For C	fficial Use Only)			
			January (	1, 2023
Docket No. TG Date:	By:			I
	•			

Tariff No.	2	_									3	Revised Page	e No	35
	ame/Permit Number: ſrade Name(s)	American D Vashon Dis	•	co Inc	G-	87								
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl		Non-com	pacte	ed M	aterial	Com	ipar		d cor	n <u>y's Vehicle</u> ntainer)	2		
		Г							Size	or T	ype of Cont	tainer		
Permanent	Service		1 Yard		11.	5 Yard		2	Yard					
	ent (if applicable)													
First Pick			\$ 21.20		\$	27.17	(A)	\$	37.50					
	itional Pickup		\$ 21.20	) (A)	\$	27.17	(A)	\$	37.50	(A)				
Special Pi	ckups			+	-									
Temporary					1 +									
Initial Deli			\$ 28.08		\$	28.08		\$	28.08					
Pickup Ra			\$ 23.32	<u>(A)</u>	\$	29.28	(A)	\$	39.61	(A)				
Rent Per	Calendar Day			-										
				_	-									
	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is charges apply as defi charges assessed (lide	f rent is shov s not shown, ned in Item 7	vn, the rai it is to be 75.	te for inclu	the f ded	irst picł	kup a	nd				nust		
	(a) When a collector i charge will apply per p		open, un \$ 1.12		r clo	se a ga	te in	ord	er to pic	ж uр	solid waste	e, the following		
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram													
Issue Date:	November 22, 2022											Effective Date:	- Januar	<del>/ 6, 2023</del>
					(Fc	or Offici	al Us	e O	nly)				Ignuom	01 2022
Docket No.	rg		Date:						_ Ву:				January	<b>01, 2023</b>

Tariff No.	2	_				3	Revised Page	e No. <u> </u>
	lame/Permit Number:		•	Inc	G-87			
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Dis	sposal					
		Item 2	245 Conta	ainer	Service Dumped in Co	mpanv's Vehi	cle	
					Material (Customer-owned			
			Inc	lude	s Commercial Can Servio	ce		
			Rate	s sta	ited per container, per pic	kup		
Sonioo Aro	vo: Vashan 8 Maurula	landa						
Service Are	ea: Vashon & Maury Isl	lands						
					Size	or Type of Co	ontainer	
Permanent	t Service		32 gal can					
	neduled Pickup (C)		\$ 3.88					
Special F			\$ 6.75					
Temporary								
Pickup R	ate							
	Customer will be chan particular trip. No cre Rates in this Item app mobile homes and co property owner or ma Minimum monthly cha	rged for serv edit will be giv oby to comme ourts, condor nager. arge: nay be asses	vice request ven for parti ercial busine miniums, etc \$ 16.81 ssed as def	ed, e ally- esses c., wh (A) ined	s. They also apply to dup here service is billed to an in Item 75 and Item 80 fo	re serviced on lexes, apartm nd paid by the	a ents, residential	
Accessorial	l charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking	, unlatching	, etc.	)			
Issued By:	Lindsay Waldram							
Issue Date:	November 22, 2022						Effective Date:	
				(1	or Official Use Only)			January 01, 2023
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		Ву:	:		5anuary 01, 2025

Registered Service Are Compaction	<u>Trade Name(s)</u> <u>I</u> ea: Vashon & Maury Islands <u>n Ratio 3:1</u> <b>t Service</b> neduled Pickup	an Disposal Co Inc Disposal tem 255 Container Compacted M Rates sta	Service D	omer-owned	conta		<u>e</u>	
Compaction Permanen Each Sch Special F Temporary	ea: Vashon & Maury Islands n Ratio 3:1 <b>t Service</b> neduled Pickup	Compacted M	aterial (Custo	omer-owned	conta		<u>e</u>	
Permanen Each Sch Special F Temporary	t Service neduled Pickup							
Permanen Each Sch Special F Temporary	t Service neduled Pickup	<u> </u>						
Each Sch Special F Temporary	neduled Pickup			2 Yard	ze or	Type of Co	ntainer	
Special F Temporary				\$ 99.66	(A)			
Temporary				\$ 99.00				
					I I	,	1	
· · · ·								
		I		•			I	1
Compaction					ze or	Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanen				2 Yard				
	neduled Pickup			\$ 154.89	(A)			
Special F Temporary								
Pickup R				1	ГТ			
Accessoria	Customer will be charged for s particular trip. No credit will be Flat monthly charges will be as I charges assessed (lids, unlocki (a) When a collector is require container prior to taking it out t is returned to the customer's si (b) When a collector is require charge will apply per pickup:	given for partially-fil sessed as defined ir ng, unlatching, etc.) d to disconnect/reco o be dumped and th te, the following cha	led container n Item 75. nnect a custo en reconnect rge will apply	omer owned t the compace y per load:	comp ctor w	pactor from hen the dro \$ 4.52	p box or contai	
Issue Date:	Lindsay Waldram November 22, 2022		For Official U				Effective Date:	January 6, 2023 January 01, 2023